• This also includes the number of blanking plate
assemblies.
• When special wiring is required on manifold
with 2 to 8 stations, please use the manifold
specification sheet.
How to Order Valve Manifold Assembly
• They will be assembled in the order listed starting at the first station at
the D side whether the connector box is located at either end.
When ordering with the double wiring specification, specify it in order,
beginning with the 1 station on the D side.
• For manifolds with more than 8 stations (9 to 16), special wiring is
required. Please use the manifold specification sheet.
SS5X3-45S1AD-05U-C6··· 1 set (45S1 with serial 5-station manifold base no.)
∗SX3140-5LOZ·················· 2 sets (Single solenoid part no.)
∗SX3240-5LOZ·················· 3 sets (Double solenoid part no.)
How to Order Valves
Ordering example
3 SX3000
5 SX5000
Series
1 2 position single
2 2 position double
3 3 position closed center
4 3 position exhaust center
5 3 position pressure center
Type of actuation
Manual override
Nil Non-locking push type
D Push-turn locking slotted type
5 LOZSX 3 2 40
5 24 VDC
Rated voltage
Symbol Stations
D
U
B 2 to 16 stations
2 to 10 stations
2 to 10 stations
Mounting position
D side
U side
Both sides
M Special specifications
3 SX3000
5 SX5000
Series
SUP/EXH block assembly
mounting position
∗ For special specifications, indi-
cate separately by the manifold
specification sheet.
When a longer DIN rail is desired than
the specified stations, specify the
station number to be required.
(20 stations maximum)
Valve stations
Option
Symbol Specifications
O
A
B
C
D
E
F1
G
J1
J2
K
Q
R1
R2
H
U
V
SI unit
• For the general purpose type, a transmission unit is
required on the CPU side.
• Even though when it is not equipped with SI unit, DIN
rail length is long enough for future expectancy of
mounting SI unit.
SS5X 45S1 C4053 UA D
SI unit mounting position
Symbol Mounting position
U U side
D D side
NoteStationsSymbol